Columbus, Ohio, October 3lst, 1941, ¢

K-4278

Mr, H, L. Dunham,
General Claim Agent.

Dear Sir:

- Fatal injuries J. B, Whiteman and Mrs, Dai!y White-
men, white, travelers on highway, Fostoria, Ohio,
October 18th, 1941 - Damage to 1930 Oldsmobile seden
belonging to J. ©, Whitemsn -

Referring to my write-up of this date,

‘ A few days after this escecident occurred, Mr, Stanley Whiteman,
only son of Mr, and Mprs, J, E, Whiteman, got in touch with R, W, Hunt, our
local agent at Fostorie, and requested an interview with me in regard to
this aceident. On this request I went to Fostoria on October 27th and met
Myr. Whiteman at the erossing where the aceident occurred, He first said
to me it waes his understanding thet his father and mother were stopped by
a westbound trein, snd when this trein cleered they were proceeding over
the crossing end the aceident occurred, I advised him thet he was entirely
wrong in this respect as there were no other treins at or in the immediate
vieinity of the crossing when this aceident occurred, Later I advised him
as to how the ageident did oeecur, to wit, thet they drove onto the treck
immediately in front of the moving train, apparently entirely oblivious of
the approach of the trein, when the train was in full view and reguler
erossing whistle wes being blown., W%hen I advised him as to these facts, he
called in a cousin and told him what 1 had seald shout the aceident, and that
cousin stated that it was his understanding that was exaetly how the aceci-
dent occurred. Mr. Whiteman told me thet he wes the only son and thet he
was menager at Indianapolis, Indiana of the Casualty Lines of the Travelers
Insurance Company; that he was not in eny way dependent upon his father and
mother; thet his father and mother had property in their own right. He also
said thet he had no children, but had a stepchild who had never been adopted,
and that he hed no brothers or sisters deceased with living issue. At this
point I advised him that it would not appear that there wes anyone dependent
upon his father and mother, that therefore there would be no pecuniary loss
to anyone on account of their deeth, Iater in my interview with him he ad-
vised that he wanted to know what The Railway Compeny was willing to do
on account of the accident, and I advised him that I had not come to Fostorie
to discuss any settlement, but solely on the request that he had made on
the agent., He insisted upon talking sbout the question of settlement with
me, and on his insistence to discuss this question I advised him that I did
not know if The Railway Company would pay anything on account of the aceci-



dent. He continued tc discuss the question of settlement, and I asked him
what his views were, and he said he thought The Railway Compeny ought to
pay something between two and three thousend dollars. I then proceeded

to give him my views from The Railway Company's stendpoint, and he later
said that the company ought to at least pay the funeral expenses which he
figured to be around £1000,00. When he said this I told him I could not
give him any encoureagement that The Railway Compeny would pay anything at
ell, and he made some remerk sbout handling the matter with the Travelers
Insurance Company's attorneys, and I then said to him thet I was not
interested as to whom he might discuss the case with. On hie further
pressing me as to my personal opinion, I sdvised him that I eould see no
reason from the stendpoint of legal liability as to why the Railway Company
should pay eanything secount of the unfortunate oceurrence, However, I did
say to him that the matter would be handled with The Railway Compeny and
that he would receive definite adviee as to whet, if anything, the company
would do, within the next few weeks.

Personelly I see no legal liability on the part of The Railway
Company in this ¢ase, and no reasons for meking any settlement. We do
have in the case a violation of the speed ordinance of the City of Fostoria,
The decedents were very high class people, and personally I am somewhat
surprised at the attitude of the only son in presenting elaim,

Yours very truly,

Claim Agent



THE CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO RAILWAY COMPANY

Richmond, Va., November 3rd, 194l. m

K-4278

Mr. . C, Amos,
Claim Agent.
Dear Sir:
- Fatal injuries J., E, Whiteman and Mrs. Daisy white-
man, white, travelers on highway, Fostoria, Ohio,
October 18th, 1941 - Damage to 1930 Oldsmobile sedan
belonging to J. E. Whiteman - j
Referring to your letter of October 3lst.
When a proper administrator has been appointed, it will be all

right to pay $400,00, going to $500.00, if necessary, in settlement of

both of the fatal injuries and damage to automobile.

Yours very truly,

7

General Claim Agent.




Columbus, Ohio, November 15th, 1941, ¢

Mr, Stanley 7. Vhiteman,
Chamber of Commerce Bldg.,
Indienapolis, Indiana,

Dear Sir:

Referring to your claim against The Chesapeeske & Ohio Raile
way Company relative to the aceident at highway crossing at Fostoria
on October 18th, 1941, sbout whieh I talked to you on October 27th,

I have to advise that this matter has been handled with
The Railway Company., It eppears clear that there would not be any .
legal liability on the part of The Reilway Company for this most
unfortunate occurrence, and for this reason The Railway Company does
not feel that it should be called upon to pay anything on account of
same, Notwithstanding this, the company is willing to pay §$200,00
in each case to an administrator appointed by the court authorised
to meke such appointment under the laws of the State of Ohio,

Yours very truly_,

Claim Agent



'fiuféu%%@ﬂ?dJad%wwav%ﬁ%@éagy4 fi}@_11-_1:
. .‘//yu/mﬁe/Wugf;a{wmd(;f/gm ;/a;.y i
. e e DT We//mw/gwc/m(ﬁdffm” fl%t?’}t o
' COMPENSATION AND LIABILITY . . R fézpa/fzf/m%&%cﬁ’ar%mt PR T .
" BURGLARY, PLATE GLASS - . - ! T T T
_ ST AUTOMOBIEE L0 ST %f%@/@?ﬁlﬁm T pHONE RILEY 3334
" $TEAM EOILER, PROPERTY DAMAGE =~ = _ DTl S

o AUTO FIRE AND THEFT -0 .. . BRANCH QFFICE - L
FIDELITY AND SURETY .~ = . - GHAMBER OF COMMERCE BU]LDING B

~ INDIANAFOLIS, IND.'
' Novembsv 21 1oﬂ1

L USTANLEY J. WHITEMAN, MANAGER -

VLT C Amos,; clamggmnt

-'.HChesa@eake and .0hio 1allway CD,:

50" Fast Broad %ﬁreet
_fCOLunbus,_Ohlo :

- ”3Eear Slr.__f:¢'

This w1ll acknowledge _  =.:f}1{1 ';_ ?""h re;e”eﬂce'to
;;my‘clalw agalnst_t' _gﬂ e and Chio Railway anV-relatlve“

penses, all oz whlch ar:




Columbus, Ohio, g-omm- 2nd, 1941, ¢

Mr. Stenley J. Whitemen,
Chamber of Commerce Bldg.,
Indianspolis, Indiana.

Dear Sir:

I scknowledge receipt of your letter of November 2lst
with reference to your claim egainst The Chesapeake & Ohio Railway
Company account of accident at Fostoria on October 18th, 1941, result=
ing in the death of your parents.

As 1 wrote you on November 15th, The Railway Company does
not feel thet there is eny legal lisbility on its part for this most
unfortunate occurrence, I note from your letter that you feel that
The Railway Company should at least pay the funeral expenses, which you
advise as being $1000,00, The company is unwilling to pay such amount,
but will pay one-hslf this amount, or $500,00, in full settlement of
all elaims arising out of the accident, §250,00 to be paid to a duly
appointed administrator of the estate in each case.

: Of course, we realize that this is no payment for your
loss, and it is not intended as such, but is es much as The Railwey
Company feels it should be called upon to pay under all the circum=~
stances.

Yours very truly,

Claim Agent
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THE CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO RAILWAY COMPANY

Riehmond, Va,, December 12, 194l. j

K=-4278

Mr., F, C. Amos,
Claim Agent.
Dear Sir:
- Fatal injuries J, E, Vhiteman and Mrs. Daisy Whiteman,
white, travelers on highway, Fostoria, Chio, October
18, 1941 - Damage to 1930 Oldsmobile seden belonging
to J. E, Whiteman -
Referring to your letter of December 10, and returning papers.
It does not seem to me that the Railway Company should be liable,
and I don't see any reason why we should pay $1,000.00 in settlement. I
think I would write Mr, Whiteman and tell him while we do not desire to have
any difficulty over this matter, in view of our opinion as to the absence
of liability and the other eircumstances connected with the case, which you
explained to him in person, we could not pay $1,000.00 in settlement.
If you agree, please write such a letter. On the other hand, if

you do not agree, please advise.

Yours very truly,



Colunbus, Ohio, December 18th, 1941, ¢

Mr. Stenley Je ihitem,
Chamber of Commerce Bldg.,
Indienepolis, Indians,

Doar Sip:

Referring to your letter of the ninth instant relative
to your eleim against The Chesapeske & Ohio Railway Company ageount of
aceident to your fether and mother,

I have to advise thet this matter has again been handled
with The Railway Company, and, under the circumstences, the company
feels that a total of $500,00 is as much as it should be c¢alled upon
t0o pay account of this unfortunate secident,

Of ecourse, settlement will be required to be made through
the Probate Court of the county where your father and mother resided,
and settlement approved by that court. In addition to the sum mentioned
in the foregoing parsgreph, the compeany would be willing to pay the
court costs incurred in procuring such &pprovel., This would not in-
elude other court costs which you will no doudbt have in eonnection
with the administering of the estates.

Yours very truly,

Claim Agent
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. THE CHESAPEAKE AND OHIO RAILWAY COMPANY

Richmond, Va., February 5th, 194Z. m

K-4278

Mr. F. C. Amos,
Claim Agent.

Dear Sir:

- Fatal injuries J. E, Whiteman and lirs. Daisy White-
man, white, travelers on highway, Fostoria, Ohio,
October 18th, 1941 - Damage to 1930 Oldsmobile sedan

belonging to J. E. Whiteman -
Referring to your letter of February 2nd, and returning papers.

Tt will be all right to pay $600.00 in full settlement of this

case, Handle and advise.

Yours very truly,

Q/ LB P {
—) --7:"1:_:# Vb ; 7 i
‘,// | /,/ % M\: u"j(‘ Ve, O ,\

General Claim Agent.

.

Encs.



Columbus, Ohio, February 9th, 1942, ¢

Mr, Stenley J. Whiteman,
Chamber of Commerce Bldg.,
Indianapolis, Indiana,

Dear Mr. Whiteman:

This will acknowledge your letter of January 27th
relative to your claim egainst The Chesapeske & Chio Railway Company
account of the aecident to your mother and father.

As T heve previously advised you, The Pailwsy Company
feels that it should not be called upon to pay more than e total of
$500,00 in settlement of both of your claime arising out of this unfore
tunate oceurrence. This is on aseccount of the circumetances in comnection
with the acecident and is not intended in any way to compensate you for
the loss that you heve sustained. Nothwithstanding this, in order to
hendle the matter %0 conclusion at this time, and on aeccount of the atti-
tude you have taken by your letter of January 29th in reducing your
offer of settlement, I have to advise that The Railway Compsny will pay
a total of (600,00 in these cases., This, however, is es much &s The
Railway Compeny will pay, except in additiom thereto, it will pay the
eourt costs of the Probate Court in the county of the residence of the
dedecents in comneetion with the filing of the necessary pepers to pro-
cure the approval of the Probate Court of that county tc the settlement
on this basis. These papers inelude an application to settle the claims,
order of the court authorizing settlement of same, and report and con=-
firmation of the settlement as made. These papers will be drawn by The
Railway Company for filing at the time voucher is delivered to the ad-
ministrator.

Yours very. truly,

Claim Agent
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Columbus, Ohio, February 18th, 1942. ¢

Mr, Stanley J. Whiteman,
Chamber of Commerce Building,
Indianapolis, Indiana,

Dear Mr. Whiteman:

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 17th
instant relative to your c¢laim against The Chesapeske and Chio Railway
Company.

ily letter to you of the ninth instant sets forth
the position of The Railway Company in this matter, and The Railway
Company adheres to that position. Hoping that you may be able to see
your way cleer to accept settlement on that basis, and thus close the

matter, 1 am,

Very truly yours,

Claim Agent
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Columbus, Ohio, March 26th, 1942, ¢

Mr. Stanley J. Whiteman,
Chamber of Commerce Building,
Indianapolis, Indiena,

Dear ¥r, Whiteman:

I have your letter of the 25th instant wherein you
advise thet you are willing to accept settlement of your cleime against
The Railway Company erising out of the asccident to your mother and father
on the basis as outlined in my letter of February 9th, 1942, end I shall
arrange to handle the cases to conelusion on this basis,

I do not kmow if you-have had anyone appointed
administrator of the separate estates or not, However, before the matter
can be hundled further, if such appointments have not already been made,
it will be necessary to have such appointments mede by the Probate Court
of the county in which your parents resided and that I receive a certified
ecopy of certificates of such appointments. On receipt of such certified
copies of certificates of appointment, I shall proceed to have the
necessary papers drawn to procure the approval of that Probate Court to
the settlements we have agreed upon.

As I stated in my letter of February 9th, there will
be some court costs in comnection with the filing of the papers to pro-
cure the approvel of the Probate Court, and The Railway Company will
pay such costs when sueh papers are filed. You will note my letter of
Februery 9th sets forth the papers which The Railway Company is to
prepare and to pay the expense of filing, This, of course, does not
include the ecourt costs in comnection with the appointments of the ad-
ministrators. :

Yours very truly,

Claim Agent



Columbus, Ohio, April 10th, 1942. ¢
K=4278

M, Hc I‘l mm.
Ceneral Claim Agent.

Dear Sir:

- Fatel injuries J, E, Whiteman and Mrs., Daisy Vhite-
men, white, travelers on highway, Fostoria, Ohio,
October 18th, 1941 - Demage %o 1930 Oldamobile sedan
belonging to J, E, Whiteman -

Referring to your letter of February Sth.

I have agreed upon settlement in these cases upon the basis of
$600,00, $300,00 to be paid to the adminietrator in each case, plus court
costs incurred in the Probate Court for the approval by that court of the
settlements agreed upon, Clarence ¥, Latsheaw, Fostoria, Ohio, hes been
appointed administrator by the Probate Court of Seneca County, Ohio, in
each case, and I am herewith enclosing certified copies of letters of
administration issued by that court., I am also enclosing the follewing
vouchers, together with supporting pepers, to cover the settlements agreed

upon:

Voucher No, 5128, amount {300,00, in favor of Clarence
We Letshew, Administrator of the estate of J, &I, Whiteman,
deceased, Fostoria, Ohio,

Voucher No, 5129, amount §300,00, in favor of Clarence
W, Latshaw, Administrator of the estate of Daisy L.
Whitemen, deceased, Fostoria, Ohio,

Inasmuch &g it will be necessary for Wilson & Rector to drew
pepers to be filed in the Probate Court in comnection with the approval of
these settlements, 1 presume that you will want to have instructions issued
in that regerd, I have written the firm of Wilson & Rector, giving them
such facts as may be necessary to draw these papers,

Will you please epprove these vouchers and return them to me for
delivery to Wilson & Rectow, .

Yours very truly,

Claim Agent



Clarence ¥, Latshaw, Administrator of the s
estate of J. E, Vhitemen, deceased, o
o Fostoria, Ohio,

April 10 For this emount sgreed upon and agecepted, without any other con-
sideration, promise or agreement, in full settlement, satisfection,
releonse and discharge of any and all elaims or cauges of action
whatsoever, erising from, growing out of, or in any wey connected
with fatal injuries received by the seid J. E, Whiteman, and
damage to sutomobile belonging %0 the said J, H, Whiteman, at or
near Fostoria, Ohio, on or about October 18, 1941, as per the
approvel of the Probate Court of Zeneca County, OhiOsesnsssvssasins $300.00 _

05 04 416 2 $86,00
41 05 60 420 2 4375.00
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Hocking Division
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, fatal injuries received by the seid J. ¥, Whitemen,
and demage to automobile belonging to the seid J, E, Whitemen, at or near Fostoris, Ohio, on or
ebout October 18, 1941, as per the approval of the Probate Court of Seneea County, Chio,
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Clarenge ¥, Latsheaw, Administrator of the 82 5129
estate of Daelsy L. Vhiteman, deceesed, .
Fostoria, Ohio,
42
April 10 For this amount agreed upon and asccepted, without eny other econ-

sideration, promise or agreement, in full settlemont, satiefaction,

release and discherge of any and all eclaims or causes of setion

vhateoever, arising from, growing out of, or in eny way connected

with fatal injuries received by the ssid Daisy 1. ¥hiteman, et or

near Fostoris, Chio, on or about Ogtober 18, 1941, &s per the

approval of the Probate Court of Seneca County, OhiOsesvessesssssss 300,00

41 06 60 420 2 §300,00

Hocking Division
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' : fetal injuries received by the said Daiey L.
¥hitemen, et or near Fostoria, Ohio, on or sbout Ogtober 18, 1941, as per the approval of the
Frobate Court of Seneca County, Chio, :
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